
cover in fabric cover in leather contrast stitching cover combination

metal rotary
plate

cantilever
(on edge)

runner
(metal)

angle
frame

metal leg

All stated dimensions are approximate in centimeters. All backs in the original covering. All stated dimensions are approximate in centimeters. All backs in the original covering. 
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OVERVIEW OF CHAIRS

METAL ROTARY PLATE (rotatable 360°) 

nickel satined (stainless steel optics), metal powder-coated
structural black mat 

METAL ROTARY PLATE (rotatable 360°)

nickel satined (stainless steel optics), metal powder-coated
structural black mat  

91

63

44

50

H

D

SD

SH
W  48  

93

63

47

50

H

D

SD

SH
W  48  

1005
PAGE 11

1008 
PAGE 29

1204
PAGE 28

H

D

SD

SH

90

68

44

50
W  57

1205
PAGE 14

H

D

SD

SH

93

63

47

50
W  61

H

D

SD

SH

91

63

45

49
W  48  

H

D

SD

SH

90

66

45

49
W  57

89

69

48

49

H

D

SD

SH
W  66  

88

59

48

49

H

D

SD

SH
W  61 

92

64

45

49

H

D

SD

SH
W  48  

1203
PAGE 23 

H

D

SD

SH

91

68

45

49
W  57

1202
PAGE 29

92

63

45

49

H

D

SD

SH
W  48  

H

D

SD

SH

91

66

45

49
W  57

1201
PAGE 12

H

D

SD

SH

91

68

45

49
W  57

92

63

45

49

H

D

SD

SH
W  48  

cantilever
(flat)

wire
frame

tripod 
frame

wooden leg

„hair pin“
base frame

„spilikins“
base frame

castor

runner
(wood)

BASE FRAMES (depending on the model)

LEATHER HOLDER (optionally)

brown, black 

TRIPOD FRAME

nickel satined (stainless steel optics), metal powder-coated
structural black mat 

beech, wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut or
wild oak black stained (lacquered) 

SOLID WOODEN LEG  (optionally rotatable 320°/ 
UV-laminated oil effect)

beech, wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut or
wild oak black stained (lacquered)

SOLID WOODEN LEG (optionally rotatable 320°/ 
UV-laminated oil effect)

CANTILEVER

nickel satined (stainless steel optics), metal powder-coated
structural black mat 

LEATHER HOLDER (optionally)

brown, black 

WIRE FRAME or TRIPOD FRAME

stainless steel, metal powder-coated structural black mat     

WIRE FRAME

stainless steel, metal powder-coated structural black mat     

LEATHER HOLDER (optionally)

brown, black

beech, wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut or
wild oak black stained (lacquered)

SOLID WOODEN LEG (optionally rotatable 320°/ 
UV-laminated oil effect)

ANGLE FRAME

stainless steel, metal powder-coated structural black mat  

beech, wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut or
wild oak black stained (lacquered)

SOLID WOODEN LEG (optionally rotatable 320°/ 
UV-laminated oil effect)

CANTILEVER

stainless steel, metal powder-coated structural black mat   

EXPLANATION  

LEATHER HOLDER (optionally)

brown, black     

beech, wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut or
wild oak black stained (lacquered)

SOLID WOODEN LEG (optionally rotatable 320°/ 
UV-laminated oil effect)

WIRE FRAME or ANGLE FRAME 

stainless steel, metal powder-coated structural black mat   

1001
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All stated dimensions are approximate in centimeters. All backs in the original covering. 

1216
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ROUND PIPE RUNNER

stainless steel, metal powder-coated structural black mat  

1211
PAGE 24

H

T

ST

SH

H

D

SD

SH
W  57

H

D

SD

SH

90

68

45

49
W  57

84

62

43

49

H

D

SD

SH
W  61 

84

61

42

49

H

D

SD

SH
W  65  

1301 
PAGE 16

1302 
PAGE 19

85

61

45

50

H

D

SD

SH
W  66  

METAL BASE FRAME (optionally with plastic glider or castor)

metal struktural black mat, nickel satined (stainless steel optics)  
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ALUMINIUM LEG

silver

CASTOR SET

black

All stated dimensions are approximate in centimeters. All backs in the original covering. 
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wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut 

wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut 

SOLID WOODEN RUNNER (UV-laminated oil effect)

SOLID WOODEN LEG (UV-laminated oil effect)
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CANTILEVER

stainless steel, metal powder-coated structural black mat   

LEATHER HOLDER (optionally)

brown, black   

beech, wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut or
wild oak black stained (lacquered)

SOLID WOODEN LEG (optionally rotatable 320°/ 
UV-laminated oil effect)

CANTILEVER

stainless steel, metal powder-coated structural black mat   

beech, wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut or
wild oak black stained (lacquered) 

SOLID WOODEN LEG (optionally rotatable 320°/ 
UV-laminated oil effect)

„HAIR PIN“ BASE FRAME

nickel satined (stainless steel optics), metal powder-coated
structural black mat    

beech, wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut or
wild oak black stained (lacquered)

SOLID WOODEN LEG (optionally rotatable 320°/ 
UV-laminated oil effect)
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TRIPOD FRAME

nickel satined (stainless steel optics), metal powder-coated
structural black mat    

LEATHER HOLDER (optionally)

brown, black      

„SPILIKINS“ BASE FRAME

nickel satined (stainless steel optics), metal powder-coated
structural black mat    

beech, wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut or
wild oak black stained (lacquered)

SOLID WOODEN LEG (optionally rotatable 320°/ 
UV-laminated oil effect)

METAL LEG

nickel satined (stainless steel optics)  

beech, wild oak natural, wild oak bianco, walnut or
wild oak black stained (lacquered)

SOLID WOODEN LEG (optionally rotatable 320°/  
UV-laminated oil effect)

LEATHER HOLDER (optionally)

brown, black      


